

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2432 OF 2026

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 239 OF 2009

Usha R. Mundada

....PETITIONER

V/S

Shobhanath Singh S/o Ramshankarshingh IndiarRESPONDENT

Adv Nirman Sharma a/w Adv Sheetal Shah for the Applicant.

Adv Jayesh Mestry Adv for the Resp NO 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)