

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2026.04.21
18:36:14
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2432/2026

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.239/2009

USHA R. MUNDADA

..... APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

USHA R. MUNDADA

..... APPLICANT

VS

SHOBHANATH SINGH

S/O RAMSHANKARSINGH & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Nirman Sharma a/w. Adv. Sheetal Shah i/b. M/s. Mehta & Girdharlal for the Applicant.

Adv. Shreya Jha a/w. Adv. Jayesh Mestry for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1) This interim application has been filed by the applicant, seeking amendment in the civil revision application, to add the name of M/s. Sushila Constructions, in place of the original applicant in the civil revision application.

2) This application has been opposed by the leaned advocate appearing for the respondent no.3.

3) I have heard learned advocates for both the sides and I have gone through the contents of the record including the averments made in the interim application.

4) Suffice will be purpose that the present applicant (M/s.Sushila Constructions) is added as a party respondent and the original applicant will retain as they are in its position as the applicant in the civil revision application.

5) The present **interim application stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.**

6) Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

7) Civil revision application to come up on board on **5 May, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)