

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239/2009

**SATYANARAYAN MAHADEO MALPANI
SINCE DECEASED THR.
USHA RAMKUMAR MUNDADA**

..... APPLICANT

VS

**SHOBHANATHSINGH S/O
RAMSHANKARSINGH & ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3035/2026
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2432/2026
IN**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239/2009

USHA RAMKUMAR MUNDADA

..... APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

**SATYANARAYAN MAHADEO MALPANI
SINCE DECEASED THR.
USHA RAMKUMAR MUNDADA**

..... APPLICANT

VS

**SHOBHANATHSINGH S/O
RAMSHANKARSINGH & ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. C.Vinisha i/b. M/s. Mehta & Girdharlal for the Applicant.

Adv. Jayesh Mestry for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5 MAY, 2026

PC. :-

. At the request of both the learned advocates, stand over to **18 June, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Settlement'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)